GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1108
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07/02/2020

SETTING UP OF NM-ICPS

+1108. SHRI ANURAG SHARMA:

Will the Minister of SCTENCE AND TECHNOLOGY faare 3R wigzifarehr #sht
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the budgetary provisions allocated under National Mission on
Interdisciplinary-Cyber Physical System (NM-ICPS) by the Government for the financial
year 2018-19 and 2019-20; and

(b) the extent to which the said mission has contributed towards conforming to the
technical requirements of the society viz-a-viz international norms and standards?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE; MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY; AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES
(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)
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(a) Allocation of budgetary provisions under National Mission on Interdisciplinary-Cyber
Physical System (NM-ICPS) is given below:

2018-19 2019-20

(Rupees in Crore) (Rupees in Crore)

B.E. R.E. B. E. R.E.
NM-ICPS 0.00 0.01 124.00 123.83

(b) The NM-ICPS has been initiated in the current financial year and thus, Mission’s
contribution towards technical requirements of society viz-a-viz international norms and
standards has not been assessed.
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